

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1507/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCRL No. 942/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Katia, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that the matter is also being examined by the

Legislatures in view of the anomalies which have been pointed out, some of

which are reflected in the order dated 27th March, 2006 as also in the

impugned order of the High Court. The matter is adjourned for three

months in order to consider the progress made.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar