

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1507/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCRL No. 942/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

AND WITH
W.P.(CRL.)NO.81/2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in Mr.A.Sharan, ASG
SLP(Crl.)No.1507/06 Mrs.Anjani Ayagari, Adv.
Mr.Satyakam, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

In W.P.(Crl.)No.81/07 Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Satyakam, Adv.
For Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General brings to our notice the passing of the Prohibition of the Child Marriage Act, 2006 (Act No.6 of 2007), which had already been notified. The petitioner in both the cases may point out by way of an affidavit if any other matter which requires to be considered in this proceedings.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master