

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1507/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCRL No. 942/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

With W.P. (Crl.) 81/2006
(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Arvind P.Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Six weeks' time is granted to file additional affidavit.(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.(Veera Verma)
Court Master