

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1507/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCRL
No.942/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) NO. 81/2006

(With Appln. for directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:16/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaisingh,ASG
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mitahg,Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the Union of India prays for some
time to take instructions and file written submissions
and other documents in this matter. We deem it
appropriate to grant four weeks' time for that purpose.
Let written submissions and other documents be filed
within four weeks with an advance copy thereof to the
learned counsel for the petitioners.
List both these matters together for final
disposal on 13th January, 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER