

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1507/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2005 in WPCRL No.942/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT, DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3440 of 2011
(With office report)

W.P. (Crl.) No. 81/2006
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Raj Kumari B., Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Ms. Anjani Aiyangar, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. Jhuma Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 1507/2006
W.P. (Crl.) No. 81/2006

List the matters after four weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No. 3440/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
permitted permission to withdraw the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| Court Master

|